
2026 Fossil Ridge Baseball 
 

Varsity Schedule 
Day Date  Opponent     Site   Time 
 
TOURNAMENTS  
Thu.  Feb. 19  Harker Heights   Away   12:15 
   Denton    Away   2:30 
Fri. Feb. 20 Denton Ryan    Away   10:00 
Sat. Feb. 21  Liberty Christian   Away   12:15 
   McKinney    Away   2:30 
Thu. Feb. 26 Rock Hill    Away   10:00 
   Community    Away   12:30 
Fri. Feb. 27  North Forney    Away   10:00 
Sat. Feb. 28 Richardson    Away   10:00 
Thu. Mar. 5  Boswell    Away   11:00 
   Mansfield Lake Ridge   Away   1:30 
Sat. Mar. 7  Arlington Martin   Away   10:00 
   Arlington Lamar   Away   12:30 
 
REGULAR SEASON 
Wed. Mar. 11  *Granbury    The Ridge  7:00 
Fri. Mar. 13 *Granbury    Away   7:00 
Sat.  Mar. 14 Birdville    Away   12:00 
Tue. Mar. 17 *Azle     The Ridge  7:00 
Thu. Mar. 19 *Azle     Away   7:00 
Tue. Mar. 24 +*Brewer    The Ridge  7:00 
Fri. Mar. 27 *Brewer    Away   7:00 
Tue. Mar. 31 *Aledo     Away   7:00 
Thu. Apr. 2  *Aledo     The Ridge  7:00 
Tue. Apr. 7  ^*Chisholm Trail   The Ridge  7:00 
Fri.  Apr. 10  *Chisholm Trail   Away   7:00 
Sat. Apr. 11  FW Arlington Heights   The Ridge  12:00 
Tue. Apr. 14  FW Paschal    Away   7:00 
Fri. Apr. 17  #FW Paschal    The Ridge  7:00 
Sat. Apr. 18  =Haltom    The Ridge  11:00 
Tue. Apr. 21  *Saginaw    Away   7:00  
Fri. Apr. 24 *Saginaw    The Ridge  7:00 
 
*Denotes District Games 
^ Sheldon Neuse Retirement Night 
# Little Panther Players Night 
+ Teacher Appreciation Night 
= Senior Day 


